                             ZMY1 thru ZMY100
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.B
MELF
1W,1 - 100V Zener Diodes
Features
● Low leakage current
● Available in unidirectional

Note：
1. Valid provided that leads at a distance of 9.5mm from case are kept at ambient temperature.
                             ZMY1 thru ZMY100
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  2  Version: Rev.B
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VZ at IZT (V)  Maximum dynamic resistance Minimum reverse
voltage at IR=0.5uA Maximum
Zener
Current
Min Typ Max ZZT@IZT
(Ω) IZT(mA) VR(V)
IZM (mA)
ZMY1 0.65 - 0.75 8 5 - 406
ZMY3.9 3.7 3.9 4.1 7 100 - 203
ZMY4.3 4.0 4.3 4.6 7 100 - 182
ZMY4,7 4.4 4.7 5.0 7 100 - 165
ZMY5.1 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 100 0.7 150
ZMY5.6 5.2 5.6 6.0 2 100 1.5 135
ZMY6.2 5.8 6.2 6.6 2 100 2.0 128
ZMY6.8 6.4 6.8 7.2 2 100 3.0 110
ZMY7.5 7.0 7.5 7.9 2 100 5.0 100
ZMY8.2 7.7 8.2 8.7 2 100 6.0 89
ZMY9.1 8.5 9.1 9.6 4 50 7.0 82
ZMY10 9.4 10 10.6 4 50 7.5 74
ZMY11 10.4 11 11.6 7 50 8.5 66
ZMY12 11.4 12 12.7 7 50 9.0 60
ZMY13 12.4 13 14.1 9 50 10 55
ZMY15 13.8 15 15.8 9 50 11 49
ZMY16 15.3 16 17.1 10 25 12 44
ZMY18 16.8 18 19.1 11 25 14 40
ZMY20 18.8 20 21.2 12 25 15 36
ZMY22 20.8 22 23.3 13 25 17 34
ZMY24 22.8 24 25.6 14 25 18 29
ZMY27 25.1 27 28.9 15 25 20 27
ZMY30 28.0 30 32.0 20 25 22.5 25
ZMY33 31.0 33 35.0 20 25 25 22
ZMY36 34.0 36 38.0 60 10 27 20
ZMY39 37.0 39 41.0 60 10 29 18
ZMY43 40.0 43 46.0 80 10 32 17
ZMY47 44.0 47 50.0 80 10 35 15
ZMY51 48.0 51 54.0 100 10 38 14
ZMY56 52.0 56 60.0 100 10 42 13
ZMY62 58.0 62 66.0 130 10 47 11
ZMY68 64.0 68 72.0 130 10 51 10
ZMY75 70.0 75 79.0 160 10 56 9
ZMY82 77.0 82 88.0 160 10 61 8
ZMY91 85.0 91 96.0 250 5 68 7.5
ZMY100 94.0 100 106.0 250 5 75 7
                             ZMY1 thru ZMY100
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  3  Version: Rev.B
Ratings and Characteristics Curves